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Mr. G. Mike Davis

* State Fire Marshal
Texas Cclmmsszon on Fn‘e Protcctmn
P.O. Bex 2236 Do -
Austm Tcxas 78768~2286

. OR95-695
Dear Mr Dav1s

_ You ask wheﬂwr certain mformatmn 15 subj ect {0 requlred pubhc dlsciosure under_
a  the Texas Open Records Act, chapter 552 of the Govemment Code Your request was:
o assigned ID# 32245. - R o

_ 'i‘he Texas Comm;ssmn on: Fzre Protectlon (the commxsmon ’) recc:ved a request
i fora report concerning a fire in Wmsboro, Wood County, Texas. You claim that the
buik of the report is. excepted from disclosure: pursuant to section 552.108 of the
‘Government Code. - Addltwnaily, you claim’ tbat section 51. 14{&) of the Fannly Code
protects poruons of the report.t You have prowded to th1s oﬁce a cﬂpy of the records

) you bekeve to be excepted ﬁ'om cilsciosure " _ '

: You adv;sc us tha:t the requested mformatmn reiates to ah acuve mvestxgatmn by

: the Oﬁice of the State Fire Marshal. We note that the Office of the. Attorney General has

~ recently issued 0pen Records Letter No. 95-642 (1995) a “prewous determination” to the

- Texas Commission on Fire: Protection pursuant to section 552.301- of the Government

Code for. records cf actlve mvestlgatlons the commission ciaxms are: excepted fmm :

_ dxsclosure under section 552 108. Accordmgly, the commission may rely on the ruling in

Open Records Letter No. 95-642 (1995) (copy enclosed) as a determination for this

- request for information. Please use the markmgs on the documents submltted with Open
Recerds Letter No 95-642 (I 995) as a gmde for releasmg the mformatlon deemed open :

o : S E’I‘he report éoes tiot mdlcate that the suspects are _]uvendes nor does it prov:dc a basxs for'
. o 1dent1f catlon .of juveniles. - S'ee Fam Coée § 51 14(d) 'Iherefore, sectlon S 1. 14(6} dm not prohxbzt
S T disc!osurc of thxs mfonnatlon o _:_ S . - . _ SO _
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under Houston Chronicle Publishing Co. v. City of Houston, 531 S.W.2d 177 (Tex. Civ.
App.--Houston [14th Dist.] 1975), writ ref'd n.r.e. per curiam, 536 S.W.2d 559 (Tex.
1976). If you receive a new request for these records once the investigation is closed and
you wish to withhold the records under section 552.108, you may not rely on
Open Records Letter No. 95-642 (1995). 1n that case, you must request a ruling from this
office to explain how release of the records would unduly interfere with law enforcement.
See Open Records Decision No. 611 (1992) at 2. As we resolve this request under
section 552.108 of the Government Code, we need not address the applicability of section
51.14(d) of the Family Code.

Yours very truly,

Kbt lotia,

Loretta R. DeHay
Assistant Attorney General
Open Government Section

LRD/LBC/tho
Ref: ID# 32245

Enclosures:  Open Records Letter No. 95-642 (1995)
Submitted documents

v Mr. David Turrentine
Claim specialist
State Farm Insurance Companies
4410 Kinsey Drive
Tyler, Texas 75703-1003
(w/o enclosures)




